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COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS.

CHAPTER 58.
[H. B. 156.]

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS AND SCHOOL MONEYS.

AN ACT to Amend Section 715 of the Revised Codes of 1899, Re
quiring County Superintendents of Schools to Report all School
Moneys to District Treasurers.

Be it Enacted by the Legislatwe Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 715 of the Revised Codes of
1899. be amended so as to read as follows:

§ 715. APPORTIONMENT OF STATE TUITION FUNDS BY COUNTY

SUPERINTENDENT.] Within thirty days, and not less than twenty days,
after receiving the certificate of apportionment from the superintend
ent of public instruction and the certificate from the county auditor,
as provided for in section 722 of this chapter, the county superintend
ent shall apportion separately to the several school districts, special
districts, independent districts, and districts organized under special
laws, which are entitled to any portion of the state tuition and special
funds within the county in proportion to the number of children re
siding in each district, over six and under twenty years of age, exclud
ing all married persons, as appears from the last enumeration author
ized by law upon which the superintendent of public instruction made
the apportionment to the several counties, and he Shall immediately
notify each district treasurer Of the amount of tuition and all other
school moneys in the county treasury due 'each district; and shall
certify to the county treasurer and to the county auditor the amount
due each school district. The county treasurer shall deliver to the sev
eral district treasurers upon the order of the county auditor the
amounts apportioned to their respective districts, taking a receipt
therefor.
Approved March 5, 1901.
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